1/20 MP4/13

1/20 Super Detail UP Seft
www.topstudiohobby.com

FOR TAMIYA 20046,20047,89718.

Studio

Detail Master




sniaRE A (T HIMERAE ) |

Bt SEwire :
A 52 G B
number specification Quantity
- EHETY Fed
thin metal wire B
- 0.2mm: i &
0.2mm metal wire x1
- 0.3mm &% &&
0.3mm solder line x1
0.5mm 8958
0.5mm solder line x1
0.6 g
0.8 saldsr i x1
@ 1.2mm §% &8 1
1.2mm solder line >
0.5 B AR
0.5mm biack wire x1
re 0.5mm HEELE
8 0.5mm white wire x1
FROMMMEE (M) _—
Black shrink tube(thin )
L Ath R4 -
Other parts
B RS Black band X1

metal foil sticker (using as heat shield) x1
0.3mm #fiZ& 0.3mm metal wire X1

H .45 white cloth
M6 4% %% black ribbon

X1
X1

& B

Metal Parts
1 I M2x2
[ M3 x 2
M4 x 1
M5 x 1
| M6 x 2
A M7 x 2
x> M8 x 2
M9 x 4
M10 x 4
M11 x 2

7 FFAx 1 Photo-etched plate A X 1

% FiBx1 Photo-etched plate B X 1
%] 'Cx 1 Photo-etched plate C X 1




xﬂ

X-34+X-10
»

0.3mm &

0.3mm metal wire




A 56
55

[a

19

22

0.3mm &H4&
S— 54 it e SR
>——123

l)?(\(\ﬁ

A

18
LT HIAE - Seat belt making:
FE1. HEARAKE. Method1:use the black ribbon as seat belt directly
FiE2: MEAHREREE, A Method2: paintthe white cloth with black, then cut it
S5 19 2 T R AR R A - It into a stripe by a sharp hobby knife.

[4] ¢ 7







S 1Y i A

making the hose clamp




metal foil sticker

oL

PR35 TF A ARBE 155, 56, TR AEZLIE this|

Sticking metal foil to 55, 56, then use a file with curve  -*
side to press out the texture |




TAMIYA
C9,C10

44 (45)

el
drill a hole
1.0mm
"
drill a hole drill a hole
0.6 0.6

. @3«::?:-»-

M8

Fo—& X-11




7 29\ 2
/ B E12) 12




X-10+£XF-1

J1,J2.
' XF-16+XF-53  X-12

( Tamiya poly cap B )

T XF-53
2 B DI BR

Cut off the excess portion

XF-53

A5 AR I AE

making the rear brake disc

4

FI800#% 4% 5 “F[4]

sand with #800 sandpaper

M10

AR A
making the front brake disc 5
T | pm| e
D ﬂ D | o not

cement

e

53 FI800#% 4% B 4]
sand with #800 sandpaper

X-19+X-26+X-27







